505222031 12/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5268800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY GILBERT	08/06/2018
FRANK GORGENYI	08/23/2018
ARIE YEHUDA GUR	07/29/2018
MAXIM KUDRYAVTSEV	07/25/2018
ALAIN L. MICHAUD	08/06/2018
RAHUL RAMADAS	07/25/2018
URI RON	07/25/2018
DARYL M. WILSON	08/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	62696331		
Application Number:	16181308		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-302-1451
Email: docket@bjfip.com

Correspondent Name: BARTA, JONES & FOLEY, P.C. **Address Line 1:** 2805 N. DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 222

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404866
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLI L. TEMPLETON

505222031 PATENT REEL: 047685 FRAME: 0982

SIGNATURE:	/Holli L. Templeton/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2018		
Total Attachments: 16			
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#	tpage1.tif		
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#	page2.tif		
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#	tpage3.tif		
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#	tpage4.tif		
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#page5.tif			
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#page6.tif			
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#page7.tif			
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#page8.tif			
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#page9.tif			
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#page10.tif			
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#page11.tif			
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#page12.tif			
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#page13.tif			
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#page14.tif			
source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#page15.tif			

source=404866-US-PSP_Assignments#page16.tif

PATENT REEL: 047685 FRAME: 0983

MS Docket No.: 404866-US-PSP

I Jay GILBERT ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "COUPLING A PEN DEVICE TO A COMPANION DEVICE BASED ON PEN PROXIMITY" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
onand given Application Noby
the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,
when known;

was filed on <u>July 10, 2018</u> and was given Application

No <u>62/696,331</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States</u>

Patent and Trademark Office":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/181,308	November 5, 2018	United States Patent & Trademark

MS Docket No.: 404866-US-PSP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Q~~8	8/6/18
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jay GILBERT	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

l <u>Frar</u>	ik Gorge	<u>ENYI</u> ("A:	SSIGNOR	") am	the o	riginal	invento	or or an	origir	ıal jo	int
inventor of	subject	matter	("INVEN	TION")	discl	osed	and/or	claimed	in a	pate	nt
application e	entitled " <u>C</u>	COUPLIN	<u>G A PEN</u>	DEVICE	E TO A	COM	PANION	DEVICE I	BASED	ON P	EN
PROXIMITY"	("APPLICA	TION"),	which:								

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
EGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application Noby
he following Office <u>"US – United States Patent and Trademark</u>
<u>Office";</u> this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,
when known;

was filed on July 10, 2018 and was given Application

No 62/696,331 by the following Office "US - United States

Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office
November 5, 2018	United States Patent & Trademark

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Lorer	08/23/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Frank GORGENYI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I	<u>Arie</u>	<u>Yehuda</u>	<u>GUR</u> ("A	ASSIGNO	R") am	the or	riginal	invento	or or an	origir	ıal joint
invento	r of	subject	matter	("INVEN	TION")	disclo	sed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent
applicat	ion e	ntitled "	COUPLIN	<u>G A PEN</u>	DEVICE	TO A	COMF	ANION	DEVICE I	<u>BASED</u>	ON PEN
PROXIM	ITY" (("APPLICA	ATION"),	which:							

will be	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	reque	ests,
ASSIGN	IEE'S leg	al representat	tive, Micr	osoft Ted	hnology	Licens	ing,
LLC., O	ne Micro	soft Way, Red	mond, Wa	ashington	98052 (ASSIGN	EE'S
LEGAL	REPRESI	ENTATIVES), t	o insert	here in	parenth	eses (f	filed
on		and g	iven Appl	ication No	o		by
the fol	lowing	Office <u>"US –</u>	United S	tates Pate	ent and	<u>Traden</u>	<u>nark</u>
Office"	; this AP	PLICATION's A	pplicatio	n No., fili	ng date,	and Of	fice,
when k	nown:						
	ASSIGN LLC., O LEGAL on the fol Office"	ASSIGNEE'S leg LLC., One Micro LEGAL REPRESI on the following (Office"; this AP	ASSIGNEE'S legal representate LLC., One Microsoft Way, Red LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), ton and g the following Office "US Office"; this APPLICATION's A	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, MicroLLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Walled LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert on and given Applitude following Office "US - United Storm Office"; this APPLICATION's Application	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft TecLLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in on and given Application Nother following Office "US - United States Pate Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filling	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (A LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parenth on and given Application No the following Office "US - United States Patent and Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and other parenths of the following Office "US - United States Patent and Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and other parenths of the following of t	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requent ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licens LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGN LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (on and given Application No the following Office "US - United States Patent and Tradem Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office when known;

was filed on July 10, 2018 and was given Application

No 62/696,331 by the following Office "US - United States

Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/181,308	November 5, 2018	United States Patent & Trademark

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Arie Yehuda GUR

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

MS Docket No.:	404866-US-PSF
----------------	---------------

I <u>Maxim KUDRYAVTSEV</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>COUPLING A PEN DEVICE TO A COMPANION DEVICE BASED ON PEN PROXIMITY</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application Noby
the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,
when known;

was filed on <u>July 10, 2018</u> and was given Application

No <u>62/696,331</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States</u>

Patent and Trademark Office":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/181,308	November 5, 2018	United States Patent & Trademark

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Maxim KUDRYAVTSEV

Printed Name in English

July 25 2018

Date

MAKCUM KYAPABUEB

Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: 404866-US-PSP

(if other than English)

I <u>Alain L. MICHAUD</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>COUPLING A PEN DEVICE TO A COMPANION DEVICE BASED ON PEN PROXIMITY</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application Noby
	the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,
	when known;
∇	61-1 1-1-10 20101 41

was filed on July 10, 2018 and was given Application

No 62/696,331 by the following Office "US - United States

Patent and Trademark Office":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/181,308	November 5, 2018	United States Patent & Trademark

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Alain L. MICHAUD

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 404866-US-PSP

I <u>Rahul RAMADAS</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>COUPLING A PEN DEVICE TO A COMPANION DEVICE BASED ON PEN PROXIMITY</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application Noby
the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on <u>July 10, 2018</u> and was given Application

No <u>62/696,331</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States</u>

Patent and Trademark Office":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/181,308	November 5, 2018	United States Patent & Trademark
i:		12
Harry Control		***************************************
	e.	

200000000000000000000000000000000000000		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 404866-US-PSP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Robert	7/25/2018	
Inventor's Signature	Date	***************************************
Rahul RAMADAS		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

I <u>Uri RON</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "**COUPLING A PEN DEVICE TO A COMPANION DEVICE BASED ON PEN PROXIMITY**" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be f	iled.	ASSIGNO	R hereb	y auth	orizes	, and	requ	uests,
ASSIG	NEE'S	legal	represent	ative, M	icrosoft	Tech	nology	Licer	ısing,
LLC.,	One I	Microsc	oft Way, Re	dmond,	Washin	gton 9	8052 (/	ASSIG	NEE'S
LEGAL	L REI	PRESEN	TATIVES),	to inse	rt here	in p	arenth	eses	(filed
on			and	given Ap	plicatio	n No.			by
the fo	ollow	ing Of	fice <u>"US –</u>	United	States	Paten	t and	<u>Trade</u>	<u>mark</u>
Office	<u>e"</u> ; thi	s APPLI	CATION's	Applicat	ion No.	, filing	date,	and C)ffice,
when	knov	√n;							

was filed on <u>July 10, 2018</u> and was given Application

No <u>62/696,331</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States</u>

Patent and Trademark Office":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/181,308	November 5, 2018	United States Patent & Trademark

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Uri RON

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

I	<u>Daryl</u>	M. '	WIL	<u>SON</u> ("A	SSIGNO	R") an	n the o	rigina	linvent	or or	an or	igin	al joint
inventor	of	subje	ct	matter	("INVE	NTION'	") discl	osed	and/or	claim	ed ir	ı a	patent
applicat	ion er	ititle	d " <u>C</u>	OUPLIN	<u>G A PEI</u>	N DEVI	CE TO A	COM	<u>PANION</u>	DEVIC	E BAS	ED	<u>ON PEN</u>
PROXIM	<u>ШҮ</u> " ("	APPL	ICA	TION"),	which:								
	<u> </u>	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	auth	orizes.	and	regu	ests	_

will b	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authori	zes, and	requests,
ASSIGN	VEE'S lega	ıl representat	ive, Mici	rosoft Te	chnology	Licensing,
LLC., C	ne Micros	oft Way, Red	mond, Wa	ashingto	n 98052 (/	ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL	REPRESE	NTATIVES), t	o insert	here ir	parenth	eses (filed
on		and gi	iven Appl	lication N	lo	by
the fo	llowing C	office <u>"US – l</u>	United S	tates Pat	tent and	<u>Trademark</u>
Office"	; this APP	LICATION's A	pplicatio	n No., fil	ing date,	and Office,
when k	cnown;					

was filed on <u>July 10, 2018</u> and was given Application

No <u>62/696,331</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States</u>

Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/181,308	November 5, 2018	United States Patent & Trademark

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Day the Wilson	AUG 6,2018			
Inventor's Signature	Date			
Daryl M. WILSON				
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language			
	(if other than English)			

RECORDED: 12/06/2018